	Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly. Act 738 of the Regular Session
1	State of ArkansasAs Engrossed: H3/12/09
2	87th General Assembly A B1II
3	Regular Session, 2009HOUSE BILL2201
4	
5	By: Representative Lea
6	
7	
8	For An Act To Be Entitled
9	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING MEMBERS
10	OF A BOARD OF CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSIONERS; AND
11	FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
12	
13	Subtitle
14	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING MEMBERS
15	OF A BOARD OF CIVIL SERVICE
16	COMMISSIONERS.
17	
18 19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
20	DE II ENACIED DI INE GENERAL ASSEMBLI OF INE SIAIE OF ARRANSAS:
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 14-51-202(a), concerning qualifications of
22	a member of a board of civil service commissioners, is amended to read as
23	follows:
24	(a) The commissioners shall be <u>:</u>
25	(1) citizens <u>Citizens</u> of the State of Arkansas and residents of
26	the city for more than three (3) years preceding their appointments; and
27	(2) A qualified elector of the city at all times during their
28	appointment.
29	
30	/s/ Lea
31	
32	APPROVED: 4/1/2009
33	
34	
35	

